Capex Purchase

From: Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>

Sent: 03 August 2024 14:26

To: Capex Purchase

Subject: Fwd: GAU_ DOMINO'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

Get Qutlook for Android

From: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, August 3, 2024 2:05:28 PM

To: Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry
<sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: GAU_ DOMINO'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

Dear sir,
Following our recent discussions, we have reviewed the bill for the NT items, which

totals 774,252. After considering 12% discount on the total NT items bill value, the
final amount is 681,342. Details are as follows:

Total Value
of NT item
Less:
Discount 92,910
12%
Final
Amount 6,81,342

7,74,252

Please note that this is our final negotiation rate.

We kindly request you process this revised amount of 681,342 at your earliest
convenience.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For

SNEHANGI TRADERS



On Sat, Aug 3, 2024 at 12:10 PM Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in> wrote:

Dear Biswaijit,

Reminder.

Request you to confirm the same on priority to process further.

Regards

Stephen

From: Stephen P

Sent: 01 August 2024 10:06

To: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry
<sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: GAU_ DOMINQ'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

Dear Biswaijit,

Reminder.

Request you to confirm the same on priority to process further.

Regards

Stephen



From: Stephen P

Sent: 31 July 2024 11:13

To: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry
<sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: GAU_ DOMINQ'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

Dear Biswaijit,

Awaiting confirmation on the cost discussed for NT items.

Request you to confirm the same on priority to process further.

Regards

Stephen

From: Stephen P

Sent: 29 July 2024 17:54

To: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Cc: Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry
<sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: GAU_ DOMINQ'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

Dear Biswaijit,

Please find the below points as discussed.

e Additional Items - PO for the same has been raised and is currently under approval process. Will have the
same share in a couple of days.

e NT Items — The quoted cost is on a higher side. As per our detailed discussion held today, please find out
target price enclosed. Request you to acknowledge the same to proceed with the Purchase order.

Regards

Stephen



From: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Sent: 02 July 2024 15:22

To: Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>

Cc: Amol Dandekar <amol.dandekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>;
Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot
Sekhon <|ovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: GAU_ DOMINOQ'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

Dear sir,

Please share the purchase order status.
Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For

SNEHANGI TRADERS

On Wed, Jun 26, 2024 at 10:59 AM Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear sir,

Please share the purchase order status.
Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For

SNEHANGI TRADERS

On Mon, Jun 24, 2024 at 11:41 AM Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> wrote:




Hi Stephen,

Please prioritize to close this..

@M/s Snehangi Traders, kindly follow up with the Purchase team regarding additional works and NT items
Purchase orders.

Regards,

Suraj Kumbhar

From: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Sent: 22 June 2024 14:58

To: Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>; Lalit Kumar Chetry <lalitkumar.chetry@adani.com>; Santanu Deka
<purchase.gial2@adani.com>; Amol Dandekar <amol.dandekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair
<shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>; binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Akshay Sharma
<akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Ameet Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Mazhar Hannan
<mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Tapas Banerjee <banerjeetapas2890@gmail.com>; Atul Chandyal
<chandyal.atul@adani.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Urmila Jadhav
<urmila.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Trupti Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav
<nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Sarvesh Patil K-Corp <sarvesh.patil@k-corp.in>; Sonali Dhadve
<Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Sitaram Mistry
<sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: GAU_ DOMINQ'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir,

Please share the NT item details ASAP.
Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For

SNEHANGI TRADERS



On Tue, Jun 18, 2024 at 11:58 AM Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sir,

Please share the NT item details which are needed for the cost break up as soon
as possible.

Thank You.
Yours faithfully,
For

SNEHANGI TRADERS

On Mon, Jun 10, 2024 at 11:33 AM Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com> wrote:

Dear Stephen,

Please share details..

Regards,

Suraj Kumbhar

From: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Sent: 08 June 2024 17:35

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Suraj Kumbhar <suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>; Lalit Kumar
Chetry <lalitkumar.chetry@adani.com>; Santanu Deka <purchase.gial2@adani.com>; Amol Dandekar
<amol.dandekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>;
binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Ameet Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Mazhar Hannan <mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>;
Tapas Banerjee <banerjeetapas2890@gmail.com>; Atul Chandyal <chandyal.atul@adani.com>; Sudipto Bose
<sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Urmila Jadhav <urmila.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Trupti Dalvi
<trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav <nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Sarvesh
Patil K-Corp <sarvesh.patil@k-corp.in>; Sonali Dhadve <Sonali.dhadve @k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp




<lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>
Subject: Re: GAU_ DOMINQO'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank You.
Yours faithfully,
For

SNEHANGI TRADERS

On Thu, Jun 6, 2024 at 5:13 PM Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com> wrote:

Dear Suraj/ Stephen,

Please share the details.

Thanks & Regards,

Sitaram Mistry

From: Snehangi Traders <snehangitraders@gmail.com>

Sent: 06 June 2024 12:15

To: Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Lalit Kumar Chetry <lalitkumar.chetry@adani.com>; Santanu Deka <purchase.gial2@adani.com>; Amol
Dandekar <amol.dandekar@travelfoodservices.com>; Shama Nair <shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com>;
binu.balachandran <binu.balachandran@k-corp.in>; Akshay Sharma
<akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>; Ameet Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Mazhar Hannan
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<mazhar.hannan@travelfoodservices.com>; Tapas Banerjee <banerjeetapas2890@gmail.com>; Atul Chandyal
<chandyal.atul@adani.com>; Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Suraj Kumbhar
<suraj.kumbhar@travelfoodservices.com>; Urmila Jadhav <urmila.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>; Trupti
Dalvi <trupti.dalvi@travelfoodservices.com>; Nimisha Jadhav <nimisha.jadhav@travelfoodservices.com>;
Stephen P <stephen.p@k-corp.in>; Sarvesh Patil K-Corp <sarvesh.patil@k-corp.in>; Sonali Dhadve
<Sonali.dhadve@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: Re: GAU_ DOMINO'S STORE_ ADDITIONAL WORK EXECUTED

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir,

Please share the NT item details which are needed for the cost break up as soon
as possible.

Thank You.
Yours faithfully,
For

SNEHANGI TRADERS

On Fri, Apr 26, 2024 at 11:45 AM Sitaram Mistry <sitaram.mistry@travelfoodservices.com> wrote:

Dear Lalit Ji,

In reference to the project work (i.e. Domino’s store) completed recently, there were additional work
which were executed.

The measurement details and trailing mail attached above for your reference.

Request you to please review and process further.

@Snehangi Traders Team,



As discussed earlier, the Idle Seating and manpower wastage claim will not be approved as an
additional work.

Thanks & Regards,
Sitaram K. Mistry

+91 9082923475



